Navya Mythri is a commerce graduate and
completed Chartered Accountancy course conducted
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

The Board of Directors has at its meeting decided to
appoint her as Corporate Executive effective from
1st May, 2012 on a salary not exceeding `49,000 per
month (Rupees Forty nine thousand only) including
all perquisites. J. Navya Mythri shall assist in
managing accounts, tax audit and finalization of
accounts on quarterly and annual basis.

The terms of appointment of J. Navya Mythri are at
par with the employees similarly placed in the

[...]

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4th
February, 2012 cancelled 3,15,000 fully convertible
warrants held by the warrants holders who have not
exercised the option to take equity shares against
warrants held by them. Consequently, an amount of
`36,06,750 (Thirty six lakhs six thousand seven
hundred and fifty only) received @ ̀ 11.45 per warrant
on allotment of the said 3,15,000 fully convertible
warrants to the warrant holders was forfeited

EMPLOYEES STOCK OPTION SCHEME

The Company has in operation MTPL Employees Stock
Option Scheme, 2009 for granting stock options to